• A gain on the sale of Technology Solutions single tier businesses in the

Americas.

 Operating Pre-tax

Quarter ended April 1, 2006 Income Income Net Income Diluted EPS

GAAP results……………………………………………………….121,880$   107,422$   71,167$   0.48$

Restructuring, integration and other charges…………………………………………….16,970   16,970   11,243   0.08

Gain on sale of business…………………………………………….-   (10,950)   (7,254)   (0.05)

Total adjustments……………………………………………. 16,970   6,020   3,989   0.03

Adjusted results…………………………………………………. 138,850$   113,442$   75,156$   0.51$

(in thousands, except per share data)

Pro Forma Sales
Pro forma sales to include the impact of the classification of sales of supplier service
contracts on an agency (net) basis, the impact of divestitures affecting both EM and TS
and sales of Access Distribution which was acquired on December 31, 2006 are
reflected in the table below.

Sales Gross to Divested Access Adjusted
as Reported Net Impact Sales Sales Sales

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,648,400$   (95,810)$   -$   431,084$   3,983,674$

Q2 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,891,180   (118,607)   -   491,457   4,264,030

First six months of Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………7,539,580$   (214,417)$   -$   922,541$   8,247,704$

Q1 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,268,265$   (87,299)$   (74,695)$   409,411$   3,515,682$
Q2 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,759,112   (112,811)   (87,527)   472,763   4,031,537
Q3 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,614,642   (93,355)   (59,273)   413,641   3,875,655
Q4 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,611,611   (93,861)   (13,657)   559,487   4,063,580

Fiscal year 2006……………………………………………………………14,253,630$   (387,326)$   (235,152)$   1,855,302$   15,486,454$

Fiscal Year 2007 Third Quarter Reconciliations
References to restructuring and other charges and debt extinguishment costs and/or the
exclusion thereof refer to the following charges taken in the quarters indicated
(with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of these charges
first appeared).  All other quarters had no such charges recorded:

Q3 FY07 – (1) Restructuring and other charges, including integration cost relating to the
acquisition of Access as well as other cost reduction initiatives amounting to $8.5 million
pre-tax, $6.0 million after tax and $0.04 per share on a diluted basis, and (2) an additional